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Today’s program

Enterprise search and workplace search tasks
Information behavior and practices at the workplace
International biotech company

Role and use of metadata and KOS in enterprise search



Enterprise search

Enterprise search is

that enables employees to
find information they can rely on in
making decisions that will achieve

organizational and personal objectives
(White, 2015)

, including search of
their external website, company intranet
and other electronic text that they hold
such as email, database records and
shared documents (Hawking, 2004, White
2015)
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Did you mean co-signing? ELN

E-signing

This new process of e-signing documents is not just simple but so easy and
quick ... Please go though the e-learning program for easy steps to follow the
e-signing procedure ...

 E-signing - Process

E-signing — Procedure ... AlA files it in iAgree, Legal’s repository for storing all
Agreements ... They can sign in 3 ways — Type their name, draw their signature
or use an existing ...

Is e-signing relevant for

In Legal, we are exploring
relevant for to implement to make me eas
areas is e-signing of contracts ...

ier ... One such potential

Signing

If you want to use an e-signing workflow, Aisha from Legal's support function

onversa tions

Need help with search?
scuss: ithowto search
mail: searchsupport

To learn more about search on
take a look at these links:
Search Guide

An overview of the New Search

Searching in (Video)

Enterprise search system based on Microsoft Sharepoint




Workplace information retrieval and behavior

Workplace information retrieval is often targeted a (Fagin et als, 2003;
Freund, Toms & Waterhouse, 2005)

Workplace , with few search terms and little use of facets (Stenmark, 2005,
2007, 2010; Teevan et als., 2004)

Corporate information is stored in (Hawking, 2004)

Several in play -> the Vocabulary problem (Furnas et
als. 1987; Lykke Nielsen, 2005, Cleverley & Burnett, 2015)

Workplace searchers prefer to (Stenmark, 2010; Teevan et als.,
2004; Stocker et al., 2015)

is important (Hertzum & Pejtersen, 2000; Guy, 2012;
Hertzum, 2014; Freund, 2015)

, but often limited and simple use in workplace retrieval systems (Schymik
et al., 2015; Stocker et al., 2015)



Information behavior in international biotech company

7500 employees, organised into 7 organizational units:
Top management, Administration, R&D, Production and 3 business application areas

Search log analysis — 4-month period

* 5,854 active users

 Data: user ID, data and time, source used, search queries, organizational affiliation and job category
» Categorization of search queries into subject categories

Questionnaire survey

- Sent to 226 most active users over prior three days, response rate 43.4% (98 users)
Data: Search frequency, time spent on searching, satisfaction, sources, information types, reformulation
strategies
Interviews
- 8 frequent users selected from administration, R&D, production, and the three business areas. General
management was not available for the study.
Demonstrations of 19 search tasks



Subject categories — per organisational areas

SUBJECT
CATEGORIES

People Search
Quality

IT

HR

Product
Finance

Facility Services
Sourcing
Zymernet

R&T

Location
Communications

Sales

ADMINISTRATION

81.20%
1.57%
4.63%
3.11%
0.27%
1.92%
1.12%
0.91%
1.32%
0.18%
0.89%
0.98%
0.37%

BUSINESS
AREAS

4.63%
4.73%
3.04%

1.96%
1.19%

1.27%

0.72%

1.10%
1.92%

PRODUCTION

71.03%

5.60%
3.66%
1.46%
1.97%
1.06%
0.70%
0.83%
0.61%
0.99%
0.54%
0.16%

R&D

4.74%
3.59%

1.68%
1.57%

1.44%

0.85%

0.79%
0.14%

TOP
MANAGEMENT

84.36%
0.00%
3.34%
3.34%
0.70%
2.28%
1.93%
0.00%
1.76%
0.00%
0.53%
0.70%
0.53%

GRAND
TOTAL

72.24%
6.02%
4.88%
3.38%
2.10%
1.85%
1.29%
1.28%
1.26%
1.01%
0.86%
0.85%
0.56%




Information source used — per organisational area

— Administration Business Production R&D Top Grand Total
used Areas management

All 74.03% 74.40% 71.02% 73.64% 83.88% 73.37%
People 22.34% 18.72% 21.86% 18.13% 13.02% 19.97%
Intranet 1.75% 2.71% 3.20% 2.56% 2.33% 2.53%
Luna 0.33% 1.06% 0.00% 1.56%
MyMS 0.60% 1.16% 0.16% 1.88%
ELN 0.04% 0.00% 0.00% 0.08%
Conversations 0.12% 0.03% 0.14% 0.13%
News 0.57% 0.30% 0.24% 0.38% 0.31% 0.38%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Searcher groups

Number of Number of active Lowest to Average Standard
searches employees highest searches | searches per | deviation
(% total number) (% all active) per employee employee

Highly 115,112 (39.9) 479 (8.2) 148-878 240.3 108.2
frequent
Frequent 92,624 (32.1) 967 (16.5) 64-147 95.8 22.7
Infrequent 80,627 (28.0) 4408 (75.3) 1-63 18.3 16.6
All active 288,363 (100.0) 5,854 (100.0) 1-878 49.3 72.9
employees




Search tasks — identified during 8 interviews

Work tasks

Search tasks

Expected information

Search strategy

1 Applying products Find new application areas for products Non-specific Exploratory
Find out how a potential application area is technically [Non-specific Exploratory
carried out, and what problems characterize the area

2 Researching products and  |Find info about specific technology Non-specific Exploratory

technologies
Find background lab data for a specific sample Non-specific Exploratory
Find information about previous research results Non-specific Exploratory

3 Supporting operations Find documentation for patent disputes Non-specific Exploratory

around products
Find master list of quality standards Specific Exploratory
Find sales report for product Specific Lookup

4 Administrating e.g. staff, Find rules for Specific Exploratory

customers, economy Find payment information for customer Specific Lookup




Search behavior and practices

e Exploratory search strategy

e Tracing search strategy — searching
and browsing across sources and
information types

e Historical, contextual information —
need of historical, contextual
information about relationships
between enzymes, products,
projects, business areas, people

* Metadata used when possible

e People search —72 % of all searches
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E-signing
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People search

Contact information: to obtain contact information for a person.
Documents: to find documents written by a person.
Expertise: to get expertise knowledge
* Professional knowledge about e.g. enzymes, technologies, products
and application area
e Organizational knowledge about previous projects, lab analyses,
and research groups

As part of tracing search strategy
e Shortcut: to get help to identify a person that know about a certain
topic
» Steppingstone: to get help to decide how to move forward in the
tracing search strategy



Role of metadata — provide context and relations

e Contextual metadata:
PhD thesis: A characterization of

e Person — as author, project leader, project cellobiohydrolase Cel7A from Trichoderma reesei:
member, developer, researcher Kinetics and enzymatic tools for glycoengineering

e Enzyme, organism, and products RA No. 503156540100 e
* Project Authors XXXXX (XO0O0OXK. XXXXXXXXXXXX)
* Tech nO|Ogy Department 09
* Business area Registration March 26, 2021
* Lab test Doc. Type Published Information / Manuscript
Ext. Author XXXXX XXXXXX
e Research group Fois i seurie S I

Language gb



ML metadata by SciBite

PhD thesis: A characterization of

cellobiohydrolase Cel7A from Trichoderma reesei:

kinetics and enzymatic tools for glycoengineering

RA No. 2021-05401-02 Show more versions
Authors XXXXX (XXXXXXXXXXK XXXXXXXXXXXX)
Department 0972

Registration March 26, 2021

Doc. Type Published Information / Manuscript

Ext. Author XXXXX XXXXXX

From source Research Archive

Language gb

| R

Comments: Notification mail sent to BAMK

Flles.
02-2021-03800-02_Publication_release_s.d...
02-2021-03800_PhD_thesis_BamK_handed_i.p...

Companies
ELN

Enzymes

Lab Equipment
Luna numbers
My MS

NN Numbers
Patent number
Products
Projects

Sequola
identifiers
Organism

all companies we work with, based on data from SalesForce
matching on ELN numbers

based on names/synonyms from EC nomenclature

matching on data from Labservce

malching references to other Luna records

matching references to My MS records

matching on NN numbers

malching on patents from main authorities

matching on product names from Promis

matching on project numbers + their stage ¢.9. DEV or OPT
matching on valid Sequois identifiers

based on bacterial and fungal species from NCBI Taxon



Lessons learnt: ML metadata and KOS

e Evaluation of ML metadata

Provides important contextual and historical information
Relevance depends on search task, most relevant for R&D
Increased visitibity of information sources

Short cut to relevant background information

Explanability — nature and use of ML metadata was not obvious
Use of ML metadata demands background knowledge
Mistrust to ML metadata

e Assignment of ML metadata by taxonomy

Combi of enriched commercial and company specific taxonomies
Categorization problems:

* Person metadata difficult to assign

 Difficulty in distinguishing between organism variants

 Difficulty in distinguishing between company as collaborator or supplier
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